has advised the Board that the engineering firm has completed its
studies and is entitled to the $9,000.00 as provided for under the

agreement with the United States Government and that the money should

be disbursed as follows: Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000.00) for street

studies; One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800.00) for water

study and One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) for sewer

study. The Town Board believes that this is a contingency which

could not have reasonably been foreseen at the time of the adoption

of the 1967 budget and that an emergency exists inasmuch as the

engineering firm has performed the services to the satisfaction of

[...]

The Town Board believes that this is a contingency

which could not have reasonably been foreseen at the time of the

adoption of the 1967 budget and that emergency exists requiring the
construction of the water line to the annexed property. The cost

of constructing the new water line is Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-
four Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($2,694.14).

Section 3. Under the provisions of C. R. S. 1963, 88-1-15 the

Board of Trustees of the Town of Berthoud, hereby authorize the

expenditure of funds in excess or the 1967 budget in the amount or

Nine Thousand Dollars ($9,000.00) under the United States Government